1	





03-28-2002

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	S. Patent and Trademark Office
	102034435
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pride Health Care, Inc. 3.18.02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Pride Mobility Products Corporation Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Address: Street Address: 182 Susquehanna Avenue City:_ExeterState:_PA_Zip:_18643 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Correction/State of Incorporation Execution Date:	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Pennsylvania Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/617,392; 75/317,818; 75/489,153	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,423,738; 1,790,294
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes 🗸 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles N. Quinn, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Fox, Rothschild, O'Brien	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_140.00
O'Brien & Frankel, LLP	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2000 Market Street, 10th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 50-1943 (for deficiency only)
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103	
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Charles N. Quinn Name of Person Signing Signature.	ignature 15 Manuere 02 Date
	er sheet, attachments, and document: required cover sheet information to:
	rademarks, Box Assignments

03/28/2002 TDIAZ1 00000017 75617392

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 100.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002470 FRAME: 0641 3.0.

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	ADEMARKS ONLY parks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro	o Tunc Assignm
Correction of PTO Error		Day Year
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party		
Conveying Faity	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name PRIDE HEALTH CARE, INC.		12/05/00
Formerly		756173
Individual Ganaral Partnership	Limited Partnership 🗽 Corporation	F\$ 3
!	Comment arthership [X], Corporation	ASSOCIATION ASSOCI
Other		
i ; [X Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organ	nization Delaware .	
Name DRIPH MODIL THE PROPERTY	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
PRIDE MOBILITY PRODUCTS	CORPORATION	13 13
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 182 Susquehanna Avenue		
Address (line 2)		
		18643
Address (line 3) Exeter City	PA State/Country	Zip Code
Address (line 3) Exeter	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be	Zip Code recorded is an
Address (line 3) Exeter City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be assignment and the not domiciled in the	Zip Code recorded is an le receiving party is le United States, an
Address (line 3) Exeter City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative sho	Zip Code recorded is an le receiving party is le United States, an domestic suld be attached.
Address (line 3) Exeter City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a	Zip Code recorded is an le receiving party is le United States, an domestic suld be attached.

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0631-0027), Washington, D.C. 26503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information for

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002470 FRAME: 0642

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Par		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and T	elephone Number (410) 332-8	3784	
Name	Sherry H. Flax			
Address (line 1)	Saul Ewing LLP			
Address (line 2) 100 South Charles Street				
Address (line 3)	Baltimore, Maryland 21201			
Address (line 4)				
Payes	Enter the total number of pages of the office including any attachments	phad conveyance document	# 1	
Trademark A	including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Registration	n Number(s) Mark if addi	itional numbers attached	
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Num	` '		
Trad	emark Application Number(s)	Registration Numb	er(s)	
[³⁵ /617392		1423738		
75/317818		1790294		
75/489153				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 140.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0469				
	Authorization to ch	narge additional fees: Yes X	No No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Sherry H. I	T	7 7 7 -	100/00	
Name o	of Person Signing Signing	gnature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002470 FRAME: 0643

CHANGE OF NAME OF TRADEMARK OWNER

WHEREAS, Pride Health Care, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 182 Susquehanna Avenue, Exeter, Pennsylvania 18643, is the owner of the following trademarks: **PRIDE**, Registration No. 1423738; **PRIDE**, Registration No. 1790294; **PRIDE REHAB**, Serial No. 75/317818; **PRIDE**, Serial No. 75/489153; and **PRIDE MOBILITY PRODUCTS**, Serial No. 75/617392; and

WHEREAS, Pride Health Care, Inc. has changed its name to Pride Mobility Products Corporation, a Delaware corporation located at 182 Susquehanna Avenue, Exeter, Pennsylvania 18643.

NOW, THEREFORE, said Pride Mobility Products Corporation is the owner of the following trademark registrations and applications: **PRIDE**, Registration No. 1423738; **PRIDE**, Registration No. 1790294; **PRIDE REHAB**, Serial No. 75/317818; **PRIDE**, Serial No. 75/489153; and **PRIDE MOBILITY PRODUCTS**, Serial No. 75/617392.

Pride Mobility Products Corporation

Date: Dec. 5, 2000

By:

Sherry H. Hax, its Attorney

Saul Ewing LLP

100 South Charles Street Baltimore, Maryland 21201

(410) 332-8784

657699.1 12/5/00

RECORDED: 03/18/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002470 FRAME: 0644